MEMORANDUM

DATE: December 13, 2018

TG Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2019-0117-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on
December 10, 2018. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is
ready for return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick
up box.’

/
/

c: “Case File
Office of Administrative Hearings
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AIN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

(10705 Lakespring Way)
8" Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
34 Council District
Lisa Ann Phelps . HEARINGS FOR
Petitioner

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2019-0117-A

* * %k * % * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the
subject property, Lisa Ann Phelps (“Petitioner”). The Petitioner is requesting Variance relief
pursuant to §§ 1B02.3.B and 504 (§ 208.4 — 1963 regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (“BCZR™), to permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback as close as 20 feet
in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet. The subject property and requested relief is more fully
depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on October 21, 2018, and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (“BCC”). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in

the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
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welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of § 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
BCZR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the
BCZR, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 9" day of November, 2018, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from §§ 1B02.3.B
and 504 (§ 208.4 — 1963 regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR™), to
permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback as close as 20 feet in lieu of the minimum
required 30 feet, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

 Petitioner may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this
Order. However, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an appeal can be

filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed, Petitioner would
be required to return the subject property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County

JEB:dlw
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Admmlstratlve Hearings for B timgre County for the property I%catzd at: DR3.5"

o/ Currontly zoned x’(UCJH/H‘*
account# 0 B 1 9 0 94 6

362%05'3%

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat

attafy(weto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:
; i ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

.. Sections 1B02.3.B and 504 (Section 208.4, 1963 regs) — to permit a
proposed addition with a rear yard setback as close as 20 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet.

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

LSQ A’Aﬂ ?I\Q,\DI /

Name # 2 — Type or Print

Signature # 2
/07 '
Mailing Address City State
21030 , #/0-960-1783
Zip Code Telephone # Emall Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:
N Y
PRE = L MO Wj % g’l \'( Q":‘{/
Name- Type or Print s -
o ot 4~ N
’ A .l 5 o \
Signature 21 - e N o gnature
@y i ,"‘" - ?,0 R
e R ™ o b A@ppa ol Bwm 10) Thwson MD
{_/ ‘Mailing Address .~ \‘/ City”™ State Malhng Address City _ State
S Rl 212¢b Ko £25 4050, suevide M@ asl. o,
‘-Zip'Cothone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
APUB EARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
C y, this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as

required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 20 / 9 = 0/ / 7 "/4 Filing Date/i;,'i/.' [ &> Estimated Posting Date '_(>, El [6 Reviewer/@; 7

Rev 5/5/2016



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and co rrect
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the

subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: J070%5 Loke Spring U@f ng,gyi//e 24 2/030
Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

f
Zn addisa Yhe Lirst Floor mgster bednmm, tor additiong
s ‘ / (XA - i 2 & QI 2V EA LN (3 P77 o =i L, LT £ -l
a1y Y%bo ends Yoy ly in +ho Delder Lodure . B\S addirg
a_ et floor 1tastel bed o) 142 401]] Loel ¢y O
CRISHNAG Space. on 4HC <ecpacl Phor ol 4o Aozee

(Iif additigal space for, petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this F

Signatureof Owner (Affiant) Signath)
Lisa_ Ann Phelps

Name- Print or Type b - Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this__2Z-/ day of Q/‘f' , 20(8 ,beforemea Notary of Maryland, in

and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:”
Print name(s) here: A‘/.Sﬁ A;:AVJM 7)/7’%[05

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactori

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal

Natary Public - S
| NSJ.I.FUL L. KI:G /0/27 /ww i
ARY PUBLIC issi ires
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND My Commission Exb:res
i MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
;

R 27, . .REVA 5/6/2016
OCTOBER 27, 2020 [{QM #0, -



Zoning Property Description for #10705 Lakespring Way

Beginning at a point on the east side of Lakespring Way which is 60 feet wide at
the distance of 190 feet north of the centerline of Farmstead Road which is 50
‘feet wide. Being Block “P”, Lot “1” Section “4” in the Subdivision of “Springdale”
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book No. 33, folio No. 80, containing 16,014
sq. ft., more or less. Located in the 8t Election District, 3 Council District.

Michael V. Moskunas
Professional Land Surveyor
Reg. No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road

Shell Building, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286
(410)828-9060




Debra Wiley

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

2nd set of certificates
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Marty Ogle <mert1114@aol.com>
Friday, November 02, 2018 1:10 PM
Administrative Hearings

10705 Lakespring Way
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CERTIFICATE OF PONTING

ASE N 2N9-Pyrz-A
ETITHONER TEYELOTTR
STE FE.
St e e
BOSE A RIRCRCEASANG

H/)}:

AR TR U Y NP AREREERT F
PIRATTS AND DEVELAFMINT MAKAGEMEN]
OURTY OFFCE BLUELDING ROOM §11
151 WEST CHESAPRAXE AVENUE
ATTENT
LADUN ANDGHNTLRMAN
FHEIS LET TER I8 TO CERNIFY URDER PENALTIES 27 PERIURY TIEAT THE
NECESSARY SIGNCO POUIRED (Y LAV WERL MSIEDC ONSPICLOASLY OF

TV PUEIFERTY LOCATED AT
L fO0S SAE SR, Y

ol
et 4 2008

THIES SN PONTED ON
(et u\“m. mw. ¥ .w:-

*.:cn.n’i;éd Mé’ﬁ?“

ATURITOF SHON N TER
AR TN O ' iy
P17 MAIGDEOOR ROAL
PARKVILLE, MD, 21214
AN 020341
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CRRTIFICATE OF POSTIN

L3Y - G-

“ASE NO. 24- 0117 -4
SETITIONER/DEVELOPER
SrTE PTE
SULVES I e
IATE OF AEARING/CLOSING
15/

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

ATTENTION :

LADIES AND GENTLEMAN :

THIS LETTER 18 TO CERTIFY UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE
NECESSARY SIGN(S) EQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSFICUOUSLY ON

THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

J0T05_JALESCOIOL (JAY

Slop) o

THIS SIGN(S) POSTED ON Paiibec al, 2018

(MONTH. DAY, YEAR)

SINCERELY
M & bl

&eﬁl URE or SIGN POSTER

MARTIN OGLE
9912 MAIDBROOK ROAD

PARKVILLE, MD. 21234
443.679.3411




ADMINISTRATIVE

ARIANCE

ASEX 2013017
To PETAIT APRPLSED ADDITIOD Wi REAR VAZD SETBALE
AS GLSE AS LOFERT 10 LIEW OF THE MWLM BEQIRED

J0FEET

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PUASUANT 7O SECT/ON 26-127{b} (1). BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GRCQUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERING
THE PROPOSED VARIANGE, PROVIDED IT
IS DONE IN THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE
4:30 p.m. ONMSQbAYLIENBER 8, 2018
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1S AVAILABLE AT
Z0NING ACMIHISTRATION AND DEVELOPRENT FAANAGENENT

111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVE, = EL. 410'837‘3391

TOWSCN, MD. 21204
R LT B LAX

™ INTA.
MEETING IS HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE




= CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

“ASE NO. 2Z909-0/I7-A
SETITIONER/DEVELOPER
SE. ZrE
SUVES IO e
DATE OF HEARING/CLOSING
/IS // g

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

ATTENTION :

LADIES AND GENTLEMAN :
THIS LETTER I8 TO CERTIFY UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE

NECESSARY SIGN(S) EQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON
THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT '

0705 _JAESLINL_(JAY

S )# /

THIS SIGN(S) POSTED ON ﬁ Slbec al, 201§
(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)

SINCERELY,
M & 10bfs

ATURE OI" SIGN POSTER

MARTIN OGLE
9912 MAIDBROOK ROAD

PARKVILLE, MD. 21234
443-629-3411
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PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT T0 SECTION 26-127(] {1}, BALTINRE COUNTY £O

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC.HEARING GONCERING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT
1S DONE IN THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE
4:30 p.m. ONpoadAy, NNiuBES 5, 2078
‘ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1S AVAILABLE AT
ZONING ADMIRISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANASEMERT

T ATIENE. ” TEL. §10-887-3391

0T IO TR RGN AN POTT UMTIL AT AREYY ST WEEER PIRALTY 0 Limt
REETING I3 HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE  RTMENT OF PERMITS, APPRO\V 5 AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2019-| Q ({7 -A Address (D 2 C?S l‘__a_.éﬁz %ﬂf"f”‘?l IA[&\"V

Contact Person: { LW &{ vu(_ja“ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

4 Plan-n‘ér, Please Print Your Name
“/ Lo > o s
Filing Date: _ ‘f' L Posting Date: o Closing Date: 5/ 48

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by
one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all
associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the
posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000
feet to file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no
formal request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge.
The judge may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) order that
the matter be set in for a public hearing. If all County/State agencies’ comments are received,
you will receive written notification as to whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing date.
The written order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge),
notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice
of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2019-| QUT | A Address_ (0 7205 Ldét:fj,pmhcf (4/4;/

Petitioner's Name [ 784 A(ﬂn //)115,()9) Telephone , Y oecO
. .fc-;/ / / . W/
Posting Date: o 7} (0, Clasing Date: /(8

: 4 - 7
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _a ’}aranaslzdl ao{d:ﬁoa Wtﬂ1 a reqr /mr‘c‘{
a5 : L e ‘ 1€ d)t pr wm'mwm

; ‘ as
recf?u;veo( 30 Jest

Revised 6/30/2019

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: j-(?/() ’0// 7’A

Property Address: l0105 Lakosvmwm WW\/\

Property Description: \O(M‘\’WL I M{&LW ?wbu Of Lﬂhgr)vxlx\m VWW]
novn of Fvmsiead Rond .

Legal Owners (Petitioners): _ |\SA fwn Phclps

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: WA ‘

PLEASE FOR\:’VARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: LiSa A’V‘V’ P \ps

Company/Firm (if applicable): ‘ V\_/ A

Address: L0705 Lﬂkbév"i‘/\'\ Wm
Coo\q(ﬁsvﬂu,, MD 2103D

Telephone Number: X¥lo Apy \116%

Revised 7/9/2015
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DONALD [. MOHLER [II November 7, 2018 ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive . Deputy Administrative Officer
Director, Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

Lisa Ann Phelps

10705 Lakespring Way

Cockeysville, MD 21030

Dear Ms. Phelps:

RE: Case Number: 2019-0117A, Address: 10705 Lakespring Way

The'above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning Review, Department
of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 11, 2018. This letter is not an approval, but only a

. NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval agencies, has
reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to
ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to
the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

1f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

R ﬂ g ;
-:‘ ; L f’ L] oy 6{“ &

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: MTC
Enclosures

c People’s Counsel :
Bernadette Moskunnas 200 E. Joppa Rd. Rm 101 Towson, MD 21286

- Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov






BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
QOffice of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: Qctober 25, 2018
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item #2019-0117-A
Address 10705 Lakespring Way
(Phelps Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 29, 2018.

>

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\K Lewis\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
_Files\Content.OutlookJUYMZY |O\ZAC 19-0117-A 10705 Lakespring Way.doc



; £z Larry Hogan
Mn Governor
Ao D l_ Boyd K. Rutherford

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT EE. Sovermor
OF TRANSPORTATION Pete K. Rahn
i el Secretary
STATE HIGHWAY Gregory Slater
ADMINISTRATION Administrator

Date: ,’w/z_ z//gsl

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. Zo /G- 0/ 77 - .»4

Aebon ppr 1 S paN-coio (/‘,L,,, i

A;‘:)b Aﬂpt M
'd - 7()‘5 Ad{aé_

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, pleafo contac{ Mr. Rlchard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

b oV V-

Wendy Wolcott, P.L.A.

Metropolitan District Engineer

Maryland Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration

District 4 - Baltimore and Harford Counties

/.f

WW/RAZ

320 West Warren Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | 410.229.2300 | 1.866.998.0367 | Maryland Relay TTY 800.735.2258 | roads.maryland.gov



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

1Ok Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: October 25, 2018
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item #2019-0117-A
Address 10705 Lakespring Way
(Phelps Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 29, 2018.

[

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 19-0117-A 10705 Lakespring Way.doc



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE OFFICE OF

8t Election District
4™ Councilmanic District * ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
(10705 Lakespring Way)
* F
EIVED
Lisa Ann Phelps i
Petitioner NOV 1 ’5 2018 BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF 4 ki it
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS Case No. 2019-0117-A
* * * ® * * * % *
AFFIDAVIT

I, Lisa Ann Phelps, am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge of and are

competent to testify to the following:

|3 The residence at 10705 Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD, 21030, is
owned by Lisa Ann Phelps. No other person or entity has an interest in the
operation and/or affairs of 10705 Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD,
21030.

Z. I reside year round and actually occupy the property known as 10705
Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD, 21030, and consider this to be my

principal residence.

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge that the

contents of the foregoing paper are true.

[ﬂlli/

Date fFisaAfn Phelps |

PATRICIA P. JACKSON
%m F /m/b e [ S

Baltimore County
% 2774 /0 /// 9/34/¢ _ Maryland

My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2022




Debra Wiley

From: Bernadette L. Moskunas <siteriteinc@aol.com>
Sent: Friday, November 09, 2018 1:37 PM

To: Debra Wiley

Cc: Jjarrettjayward@gmail.com

Subject: Signed Affidavit attached

Attachments: CCI11092018_0003.jpg

Good afternoon Deb,

| have attached the required affidavit and will provide the hard copy on Tuesday (County closed Monday in observance of
Veteran's Day).

Thank you for your time in this matter and look forward to Judge Beverungen's order at his earliest convenience.

Have a very happy weekend.

Remember our Veterans!

Bernadette
Site Rite
RECEIVED
NOV 0 9 2018
UFFICE OF
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS




RECEIVED

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VAR*ANCE N0V 09 208EFORE THE OFFICE OF
8™ Election District

PF \,hbl

4™ Councilmanic District ADMINISTRATIVE HEADNENISTRATIVE HEARINGS
(10705 Lakespring Way)
* FOR
Lisa Ann Phelps
Petitioner * BALTIMORE COUNTY
" Case No. 2019-0117-A
* * % # * * * * *
AFFIDAVIT RECEINED

I, Lisa Ann Phelps, am over the age of 18 and have persohal knowlede b ZidBare

OFFICE OF
competent to testify to the following: ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ks The ‘residence at 10705 Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD, 21030, is
owned by Lisa Ann Phelps. No other person or entity has an interest in the
operation and/or affairs of 10705 Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD,
21030.

2, I reside year round and actually occupy the property known as 10705
Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD, 21030, and consider this to be my

principal residence.

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge that the

contents of the foregoing paper are true.

Date fisa4fn Phelps |

?6 2 izm PATRICIA P. JACKSON
%@j @ ///?/Zd/f" Notary Public

Baltimore County
%Tm ﬂ ///?/JJ/V .y Mary!::.lnd

My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2022




Debra Wiley

From: Debra Wiley

Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2018 10:18 AM

To: ‘Bernadette L. Moskunas'

Subject: Administrative Variance Case No. 2019-0117-A (Phelps - 10705 Lakespring Way)
Attachments: 20181108101519262.pdf

Good Morning Bernadette,

Per our telephone conversation, please find attached the Affidavit paperwork in reference to the above matter.
Please let me know if you have any concerns and/or questions.

Thank you.

-----Original Message-----

From: adminhearingscpr@baltimorecountymd.gov [mailto:adminhearingscpr@baltimorecountymd.gov]

Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2018 10:15 AM

To: Debra Wiley <dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov>

Subject: Message from "RNPO02673F6C9D3"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP002673F6C9D3" (MP 3055).

Scan Date: 11.08.2018 10:15:19 {-0500)
Queries to: adminhearingscpr@baltimorecountymd.gov



DONALD [. MOHLER I11 LAWRENCE M. STAHL
County Executive Managing Administrative Law Judge
]OHN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge

November 8, 2018

Bernadette .. Moskinas
Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E Joppa Rd, Suite 101
Baltimore, MD 21286

(Via email: siteriteinc@aol.com)

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2019-0117-A — Lisa Ann Phelps
Property: 10705 Lakespring Way, 21030

Dear Ms. Moskunas:

I am writing in regard to the above captioned matter, wherein an administrative
variance has been requested. The Baltimore County Code (“BCC”) requires that a property
be owner occupied in order to qualify for administrative variance relief. State records in this
case show the property is not your client’s principal residence. As such, a public hearing is
usually required in this scenario.

We’re unable to process your request as an administrative variance unless you have
your client sign the attached Affidavit with notary seal, attesting to the fact that this is her
primary residence, no other person or entity has an interest in the operation and/or affairs of
10705 Lakespring Way, and that she resides at this address year round. Otherwise, a public
hearing would be necessary.

Sincerely,

JON E. BEV GEN
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

JEB:dlw
Attachment

Office of Administrative Hearings
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE OFFICE OF

8" Election District
4" Councilmanic District * ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
(10705 Lakespring Way)
* FOR
Lisa Ann Phelps
Petitioner * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 2019-0117-A
# * * * * # * * *
AFFIDAVIT

I, Lisa Ann Phelps, am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge of and are

competent to testify to the following:

1. The residence at 10705 Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD, 21030, is
owned by Lisa Ann Phelps. No other person or entity has an interest in the
operatioh and/or affairs of 10705 Lakespring Way, Cockeysville, MD,
21030.

2. I reside year round and actually occupy the property known as 10705
Lakespring. Way, Cockeysville, MD, 21030, and consider this to be my

principal residence.

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge that the

contents of the foregoing paper are true.

Date Lisa Ann Phelps



L

Debra Wiley

From: Bernadette L. Mteskunas <siteriteinc@aol.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2018 7:49 AM

To: Debra Wiley

Subject: 10705 Lakespring Way

Attachments: CCI11082018.jpg

Deb,

| have attached Lisa's business card as provided to me.
Not sure.if it helps but at least it is evidence :)

Have a happy sunshine filled day!

B

Tell Sherri | said "Hello” (please)






Baltimore County Governm-~-* Page 1 of 1

BALTlOR.E COUTY, MARYLAND o | .bal!imorecounlymd.gov

/i'\ What Is My District?

mnuolvm?; What Is My District? éwnoisuynopmenhﬂvo?

| Search with Another Street Address |

Search Address:

10705 LAKESPRING WAY 21030

Your Districts:

County Councilmanic District: 3

Legislative District: 428 - Maryland State Senate and House of Delegates
Congressional District: 2 - US House of Representatives

Election District: 8

Election Precinct: 4

Print Done

Need help? Call 410-887-5700.

400 Washington Avenue + Historic Courthouse « Towson, MD 21204
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https://vote.baltimorecountymd.gov/ Results.aspx?pageid=2&district=8&precinct=4&stnu...  11/8/2018
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L Debra Wiley

From: Debra Wiley

Sent: Monday, November 05, 2018 11:16 AM

To: Robert David Duvall

Subject: Admin, Var. Case 2019-0017-A (Closing date: 11/5)
Attachments: 20181105110434727 pdf

Dave,

Please see attached. This matter is closing today and unfortunately the SDAT is reflecting that it's not the Petitioner's
principal residence.

Can you please make sure that something is in the file to indicate otherwise.

Thank you in advance.

From: adminhearingscpr@baltimorecountymd.gov [mailto:adminhearingscpr@baltimorecountymd.gov]) *:\_?L
Sent: Monday, November 05, 2018 11:05 AM .

To: Debra Wiley <dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov> {/‘A

Subject: Message from "RNP002673F6C9D3"

VAN
This E-mail was sent from "RNP002673F6C9D3" (MP 3055). \f' J /j

Scan Date: 11.05.2018 11:04:34 (-0500) / ; D\’\
g

Queries to: adminhearingscpr@baltimorecountymd.gov



ZAC AGENDA

Case Number: 2013-0116-A Reviewer: Joseph Merrey
Existng Use: COMMERCIAL Proposed Use:

Type: VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Thomas Fitch

Contract Purchaser: Randy McMonigle, 7620 Lillian Holt Dr

Critical Area: No Flood Plain: No Historic: No  Election Dist: 14 Council Dist: 5

Property Address; 7671 FITCH LN
Lacation: E/S of Firth Lane, 500ft. +/- west of center line of Rossville Blvd.

Existing Zoning: ML-IM Area: 0.36 ACRES
Proposed Zoning:

VARIANCE:

1. for a front setback of 14" in lieu of the required 25'.

2. for a side yard setback of 27" in lieu of the required 30",
3. for a rear yard setback of 15" in lieu of the required 30',
Attorney: Not Available

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: Nohe

Closing Date: ‘

Miscellaneous Notes:

Case"Number: 2019-0117-A Reviewer: Dave Duvall
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use:

Type: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Lisa Ann Phelps

Contract Purchaser: No Contract Purchaser was set.

Critical Area: No Flood Plain: No  Historic: No  Election Dist: 8 Council Dist: 3

Property Address: 10705 LAKESPRING WAY
Location: E/S Lakespring Way, +/- 190" N of centerline

Existing Zoning: DR 3.5 Area: 16,014 SQFT

Proposed Zoning:

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE: . .

To permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback as close as 20 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet.
Attorney: Not Available

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: None

Closing Date: 11/05/2018

Miscellaneous Notes:

4 of 6




SDAT: Real Property Searc

Real Property Data Search

Seaich Result for BALTIMORE CQUNTY

) Page 1 of 2

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration
Tai_ﬁiem;it. A v e e Speclal X Recapture T : e T
Exempt-Class: NONE
Account Identifier: District - 08 Actount Nuniber - 0819066046
Owner Information |
Owner Name: PHELPSLISA A Use: RESIDENTIAL
Principal Residence; NO
Malting Address: 10813 LAKESPRING WAY Deed Reference: 740256/ 00214
g&gKEYSVI LLE MD 21030-

Location & Structure Information

Premlses Address: 10705 LAKESPRING WAY Legal Description:
COCKEYSVILLE 21030-2820 10705 LAKESRING WAY
~ SPRINGDALE _
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub  Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot  Assessment ~ Plat -
i District:
0052 0001 0037 0000 4 P 1
Speclal Tax Areas Tawn:
Ad Valorem:
Primary Structure Above Grade Living Finished Basement Property Land County
Builit Area Area Area Use
1974 1 972 SF 484 SF 16,014 SF 04
Storles Basement Type Exterlor Ful[!Half Bath Gérage ) Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 2 fullf 1 half 1 Attached
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01£2017 07/01/2018 07/014/2019
Land: 123,500 123,500
Improvements 193,400 200,100
Total: 316,900 323,600 321,367 323,600
Preferentlal Land: 0 0
: Transfer Information
Seller: PHELPS LISA A Dafe: 05/18/2018 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed: 140256/ 00214 Deed2:
""Seiler: TIAN XIACJIANG Date: 03/07/2006 Price: $375.000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1 123491/ 00415 Deed2:
Seller: CHUA CARMENGCITA | " Date: 08/12/1999 ’ " Pprice: $205,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Reedt: 113855/ 00460 Deed2:
. 3 Exemption Information
Partfal Exempt Class 07/01/20 8 07/01/2018
Assessments:
County; 0co 0.00
‘State: 000 0.00
Municlpal 000 0 00|0 Do _ . 0.00{0.00 _
T;xﬂéiéﬁ-nbt i et e 21 14 g e 24 i inge s Speclal G Recapture i seen e omaiinns 2t et b et et b e et e
Exempt Class: NONE
. Homestead Application lisformation
http://sdat.dat. maryland. gov/Real Property/Pages/default.aspx - 11/2/2018




SDAT: Real Property Searc’ _' - ) Page 2 of 2

Homestead Application Status: Approved 05/20/2008
..__-.__,...,..h,....._...h.........A-....M...._.-........_.-..,H_d.'ﬁéa%.é};{.}_ ST nﬂﬁﬁii‘égt_i'éﬁ P e

Homeowners' Tax Cred!it Application Status: No Application Date:

hitp://sdat.dat,maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 11/2/2018




SDAT: Real Property Searc!

Real Property Data Search

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 2

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Tax Exempt:
Exempt Class:

Account Identifier:

NONE

Special Tax Recapture:

District - 08 Account Number - 0819066946

Owner Information

Owner Name: PHELPS LISA A

10813 LAKESPRING WAY
COCKEYSVILLE MD 21030-
2939

Mailing Address:

Use: RESMBENTIAL
Principal Residence: NO
Deed Reference: 4 /00214

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address: 10705 LAKESPRING WAY

Legal Description:

COCKEYSVILLE 21030-2820 10705 LAKESRING WAY
SPRINGDALE
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision:  Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat 11
District: Year: No:
0052 0001 0037 0000 4 P 1 2017 Plat 0033/
Ref: 0080
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Living Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1974 1,972 SF 484 SF 16,014 SF 04
Stories  Basement  Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 2 full/ 1 half 1 Attached
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2017 07/01/2018 07/01/2019
Land: 123,500 123,500
Improvements 193,400 200,100
Total: 316,900 323,600 321,367 323,600
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: PHELPS LISA A Date: 05/18/2018 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /40256/ 00214 Deed2:
Seller: TIAN XIAOJIANG Date: 03/07/2006 Price: $375,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /23491/ 00415 Deed2:
Seller: CHUA CARMENCITA | Date: 08/12/1999 Price: $205,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /13955/ 00460 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2018 07/01/2019
Assessments:
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00]0.00 0.00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

11/2/2018



SDAT: Real Property Searcl Page 2 of 2

Homestead Application Status: Approved 05/20/2008

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information
Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application Date:

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 11/2/2018



ZAC AGENDA

Case Number: 2019-0116-A Reviewer: Joseph Merrey
Existng Use: COMMERCIAL Proposed Use:

Type: VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Thomas Fitch

Contract Purchaser: Randy McMonigle, 7620 Lillian Holt Dr

Critical Area: No Flood Plain: No Historic: No Election Dist: 14 Council Dist: 5

Property Address: 7611 FITCH LN
Location: E/S of Firth Lan\(f, 500ft. +/- west of center line of Rossville vad),_./"""
N, _-/

Existing Zoning: ML-IM Area: 0.36 ACRES—
Proposed Zoning: N -
VARIANCE: \\ _

1. for a front setback of 14" in lieu of th‘é\(equire’d 25",

2. for a side yard setback of 27" in lieu of the required 30".

3. for a rear yard setback of 15" in lieuof the reguired 30'.
Attorney: Not Available

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: None

Closing Date:

Miscellaneous Notes:

Case Number: 2019-0117-A Reviewer: Dave Duvall

Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use:

Type: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Lisa Ann Phelps ;
Contract Purc‘haser: No Contra_cct_lﬁjrcha_ser was set. A t\/"'

ritical Area: N ood Plain: !\(cl) )Historic: Mection Dist: 8 Council Dist: 3
; 7 3

/

Property Address: 10705 LAKESPRING WAY
Location: E/S Lakespring Way, +/- 190" N of centerline

Existing Zoning: DR 3.5 Area: 16,014 SQ FT

Proposed Zoning:

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE:

To permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback as close as 20 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet.
Attorney: Not Available

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: None

Closing Date: 11/05/2018

Miscellaneous Notes:

4 of 6



10705 Lakespring Way, Tax #08-19-066-946

10708

Lot# 9 0819066968 Lot# 3 0819067000

Pt. Bk./Folio # 033081

Pt. Bk. 0000033, Folio 0081

: Lot# 2 0819066999
10706 /
0819066943 /

Lot# 8 /
g
=
<]
10705

\ g
Q
3CD F;
3 Lot# 1 0819066946
10704 (DR 35 Pt. Bk. 0000033, Folio 0GSSIPRRerss
0819066942 PAI # 080 PAI # 080112
e R-1970-0038 PAI # 080112
ot R-1968-0099
R-1970-0132
NE 17-A 052A1 0819066964
Lot# 54

Pt. Bk./Folio # 033080

Q
2010-0301-A
0819066941
2010-0310-A
Lot# 6
! Lot# 56 0819066966
Lot# 5
0819066940
0819066967
10700
Lot# 57

Publication Date: 10/11/2018

0 10 20 40 60 80
Publication Agency: Permits, Approvals & Inspections O N e Fcet
Projection/Datum: Maryland State Plane,

FIPS 1900, NAD 1983/91 HARN, US Foot
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